

Peters Township Quarterback Club Minutes December 14, 2023 7:30p LGI

Call to Order: Karen Lingis

November 2023 Minutes Approval: Katie Donovan

Motion to approve Kerry, second by Jen D.

President's Report: Karen Lingis

- Election of 2024 Officers
 - Karen Lingis elected as President
 - Megan Rost elected as Vice President
 - Katie Donovan elected as Secretary
 - Steve Aspinall elected as Treasurer
 - No nominee as of yet for Communications Director
 - Katie Doran and Casey Watson would like to help do the Social Media
- WPIAL Ring allocation (TJ Plack)
 - Will be getting rings for all players and coaches, plus additional support staff
 - *Range from \$170-250*

Head Coach Report: Coach Plack

Medals will be purchased by the school for both WPIAL and State and will be presented at the Basketball game

Locker clean out will be next week

Helmets to be sent out to be reconditioned, MS can turn them in as well if they have their own helmet

Vice President's Report: Megan Rost

Treasurer's Report: Casey Watson

Budget overview

Motion to approve \$25,000 line item for WPIAL rings approved by Tami and second by Pam Miller

People liked the Blanket idea for the gift for the boys

Communications Report : Katie Doran

Push for votes for Thomas Aspinall for HS play of the week

Secretary's Report: Katie Donovan

- 2024 Meeting schedule submitted for approval
 - No January meeting

• April & July second Thursday due to holiday Potential for moving the meeting to Wednesday nights Review/Revamp Bi-laws

Next PT QB Club Meeting: February, 1st in the LGI

Motion to adjourn Pam Miller, second by Tami Tornatore